Лист №____


	Каталог координат


	Обозначение земельного участка
	Прилегающая территория №9 в микрорайоне №170

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	1
	406009.01
	1227202.71
	83°16'15''
	7.00
	1-2

	2
	406009.83
	1227209.66
	171°02'38''
	16.19
	2-3

	3
	405993.84
	1227212.18
	264°09'54''
	6.89
	3-4

	4
	405993.14
	1227205.33
	350°37'31''
	16.08
	4-1


	Площадь
	0,0112.0000 га     111.87 кв.м.

	Периметр
	46.16 м.


